

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7731-7732/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2008 in CRLA No. 1107/1998
& CRLA No. 1108/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R.SETHU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY SUB-INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail,stay and office report)

Date: 17/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the limited question of sentence awarded
to the accused.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master